
1 FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO 32076

2 32076
3 THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO 32076 is made and

4 entered in duplicate as of April 21 2011 for reference purposes only pursuant to a
5 minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on April
6 12 2011 by and between PALP INC DBA EXCEL PAVING COMPANY a California
7 corporation Contractor whose address is 2230 Lemon Avenue Long Beach

8 California 90806 and the CITY OF LONG BEACH a municipal corporation City

9 WHEREAS City and Contractor entered into Contract No 32076 for
10 Improvements of Appian Way between Park Avenue and Nieto Avenue and Nieto
11 Avenue between Appian Way and Colorado Street and

Z o t 12 WHEREAS City desires to correct the Project Specification and Project

a 13 Plans numbers referenced in Contract No 32076

z o aF 14 NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in

N F5 15 the Contract and in this Amendment the parties agree as follows
owog
W TA a 16 1 All references in Contract No 32076 to Project Plans No C5356

o 17 and Project Specifications No R6222 shall be replaced with Project Plans No C 5882

18 and Project Specifications No R6889 respectively

19 2 Except as expressly modified herein all of the terms and conditions
20 contained in Contract No 32076 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

21 and effect

22 11

23

24

25

26

27

28

1
LTbgA11 00612
LWppsCtyLaw32WP DocsD025P01300252044 DOC



1 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have caused this document to be duly

2 executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above

3 PALP INC DBA EXCEL PAVING

4
COMPANY a California corporation

5 APRIL 27 2011 By
President

6 CP BROWN

54TyrP Npye
7 APRIL 27 2011 By l

eo
eJ

8
ASST Secretary
MICHELE E DRAKULICH

9 Type or Print Name

10 Contractor

11 CITY OF LONG BEACH a municipal

z o LL 12 corporation Assistant City Manager

a 13
0 2011 By AN1

City Mapa roN Qz g I THE CHA TER
W z m o 14

City
15

o w g This First Amendment to Contract No 32076 is approved as to form on
wN 16
LL c 3 2011
U 0 17

18 ROBERT E HANN UP ity Attorn
19 By

eput
20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

2
LTbgA11 00612
LAppsCtyLaw32WPDocsD025PO1300252044 DOC



CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of LOS ANGELES

On Ll 1 t before me MONA COVINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC
Here insert name and title ofthe officer

personally appeared C P BROWN

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personswhose namesisase subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hefshefthey executed the same in hisherWeir authorized
capacityies and that by hisherWeir signatureson the instrument the personsor the entity upon behalfof
which the personsacted executed the instrument

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State ofCalifornia that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct

WITNESS my hand and official seal MONA COVINGTON
COMM1798405 E

NOTARY PUBLIC CAUFORNIA g
iORANGE COUNTY

B 1 l J Nota Seal Comm Exp MAY 27 2012SignatureofNotary Public

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION
INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

Any acnnowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT appears above in the rotary section or a separate acbnwledgmeiUform mtat be

properly completed and attached to that document The only exception is if a
document is to be recorded outside of California In such instances any alternative

Title ordescription of attached document acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the
verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in
Caljforrria ieceUfymg the authorised capacity of the signer Please check the

Title ordescription of attached documentcontinued
document carefdlyfor propernotarial wording andattach thisform ifrequired

State and County information must be the State and County where the document
Number ofPages Document Date signerspersonally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment

Date ofnotarization must be the date that the signers personally appeared which
must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed

Additional information The rotary public must prim his or her name as it appears within his or her
commission followed by a comma and then your title notary public
Print the names of document signers who personally appear at the time of
notarization

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER ndicete the correct singular or plural forma by crossing off incorrect formsie

Individual s
beshethyis lap or circling the correct forms Failure to correctly indicate this
information may lead to rejectionof document recording

Corporate Officer The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible
Impression must not cover text or lines If seal impression smudges re seal ifa

fitle sufficient area permits otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form

Partners Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
the county clerk

AttorneyinFact O Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this

Trustees acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document
Other 0 Indicate title or type of attached document number ofpages and date

4 Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer If the claimed capacity is a
corporate officer indicate the tideieCEO CFO Secretary

Securely attach thisdocument to the signed document

2008 Version CAPA v12 10078008739865 wwwNotaryClassescom



CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of LOS ANGELES

On 4a before me MONA COV INGTON NOTARY PUBLIC
Here insert name and titleof the officer

personally appeared MICHELE E DRAKULICH

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personswhose names isare subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me thatheshetheyexecuted the same in hishertheir authorized
capacityiesand that byhishertheir signatureson the instrument the persons or the entity upon behalf of
which the personsacted executed the instrument

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct

MONA COVINGTON
WITNESS my hand and official seal s COMM 1798405

ti NOTARYPUBUC CAUFOMIA
1

iirr ORANGE COUNTY
By K C

NotarySeal Comm Exp MAY 27 2012

4Signature oCNotary Public

4
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
Any acbrowedgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT appears above m the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be
properly completed and attached to that docronent The only exception is if a
document is to be recorded outside ofCalOrnia In such instances any alternative

Tideor description ofattached document acbowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the
verbiage does not require the notary todo something that is Illegalfor a notary in
California Le certifying the authorized capacity of the signer Please check the

Title ordescription of attached documentcontinued document carefaltyfor proper notarialwording andattach thisfonts ifrequired

Number of Pages Document Date State and County information must be the State and County where the document
a8 signerspersonally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment

Date ofnotarization must be the date that the signerspersonally appeared which
must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed

Additional information The notary public must prim his or her name as it appears within his or her
commission followed by a comma and then your title notary public
Print the names ofdocument signerswho personally appear at the time of
notarization

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect formsie

Individual s
hershethyr is amor circling the correct forms Failure tocorrectly indicate this
information may lead to rejection ofdocument recording

Corporate Officer The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible
Impression must not cover text or lines If seal impression smudges reseal if a

Title sufficient area permits otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form
Partners Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of

the countyclerk
AttorneyinFact Co Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
Trustees acknowledgment is not misused or attached toa different document

Other 4 Indicate title or type of attached document number ofpages and date
Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer If the claimed capacity is a
corporate officer indicate the tideieCEO CFO Secretary

Securely attach thisdocument to the signed document

2008 VersionCAPA v12 1007 800873 9865 www NotaryClassescom


